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				Model Market
				196 Lewisham High Street, SE13 6LS

			

					
				Dinerama
				19 Great Eastern Street, EC2A 3EJ

			

			

	
					
				Giant Robot
				Garden Level, Crossrail Place, E14 5AR

			

					
				Hawker House
				Canada Street, SE16 7PJ

			

			

			

			
				Explore All Markets
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																	Enquire Now																	Christmas															

											

				

			

	
					
				
					
											
				

			

					



		
			
			

	
	
		
			Book your eventat Street Feast		

	
		
			
			From 10 to 3,000 people, we are on hand every step of the way to plan a fantastic event for you. Our unique and versatile spaces are perfect for any event – from a drinks reception to a conference to an awards ceremony – and each event is delivered on a bespoke basis and tailored to our clients’ needs with passion and creativity.

To view our Venue Brochure CLICK HERE

Looking for a Christmas Party Venue? Check out our Christmas Brochure HERE

Please note that we are currently unable to take any bookings for more than 6 guests, but we are taking enquiries for the future when we hope to be able to allow large groups again.

For enquiries, please email events@londonunion.com.

		

		

		
			
			

            

                            

                    
                        Hawker House                    


                                            
                            Our all-year-round mega warehouse in Canada Water has 10 bars, 15 epic street food traders and loads of room for you to play around with. Perfect for exhibitions, conferences, awards ceremonies and parties.                          

                    
                    
                                                    
                                
                                                                    
                                1500 sqm                            
                        
                                                    
                                
                                                                    
                                3000                            
                                            


                    
                        
                        Enquire Now

                                                    
                                Find Out More                            
                                            

                

                    

            

                            

                    
                        Model Market                    


                                            
                            Model Market, a transformed 1950s market in the heart of Lewisham, is one of South London's most popular summer weekend destinations and event spaces, open from April to September.                         

                    
                    
                                                    
                                
                                                                    
                                1000sqm                            
                        
                                                    
                                
                                                                    
                                1000                            
                                            


                    
                        
                        Enquire Now

                                                    
                                Find Out More                            
                                            

                

                    

    

		
			
			
	
		Make an Enquiry
	

	


	
		

			Please check the form and try again.


			


			
				First Name
				
			


			
				Last Name
				
			


			
				Phone Number
				
			


			
				Email Address
				
			


			
				Venue
				

								Model Market							

								Hawker House							

								Giant Robot							

								Dinerama							


			


			
				Event Type
				


			


			
				No. Of People
				
			


			
				Company Name
				
			

			
				Date
				
			


			
				Time
				
8:00
8:30
9:00
9:30
10:00
10:30
11:00
11:30
12:00
12:30
13:00
13:30
14:00
14:30
15:00
15:30
16:00
16:30
17:00
17:30
18:00
18:30
19:00
19:30
20:00
20:30
21:00
21:30
22:00
22:30
23:00
23:30
00:00


			


			
				
			


			
				

				
					Sign me up for all the latest news and events via email. I am happy for my data to be used to tailor my customer experience.
				
			


							
					View our Venue Hire Terms & Conditions
				

			
			
				
				
				
							



			
				

			

			
				Submit
			


		


	






		
			
			

	
		Testimonials
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					I don’t even know where to start. Absolutely everything about Dinerama was amazing! The venue, the food, the drink, the set-up, and most importantly all the staff there. Everyone was an absolute pleasure to work with.				
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					Our conference and party was excellent, everybody is RAVING about Hawker House - the food, the drink, the staff, the way it was all seamlessly executed. I cannot stress enough how much everyone loved it and I cannot thank you enough for all your help throughout the whole process. 				
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					We wanted to send a BIG THANK YOU, to say what a fabulous job you all did in the pre production and on site. We really enjoyed working with you and really admire all the hard work you put in to make the event a success. There really was no request from us that seemed like too much effort and we really appreciate it. You have a great team over at Hawker House - very friendly, lots of fun and extremely helpful!				
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					Just wanted to say a huge thank you. We had the best time. Everyone raved about the place all day. Thanks for making it happen. Can't wait to come back!				
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					The event was a huge success. The venue looked awesome on the night and had a great atmosphere. All the guests loved it! It was particularly great that there was such a large range of beverages & food on offer. It really made a nice change to “Chanapés" and added to the experience. You have a really amazing team. You were extremely accommodating and I felt went above and beyond. THANK YOU!				
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					I just wanted to say a huge, huge thanks for all your help and support with our event. As a venue, you guys are just exceptional to deal with. You’ve made everything so easy and we had a fantastic event. Everyone loved it!				
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					We felt that Hawker House really ticked all of the boxes, you guys were very accommodating and flexible to our needs and the venue allowed us to create the perfect urban-style festival feel we were after, everyone worked extremely hard in the lead up, during set up and on the day.				
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		Brands We've Worked With
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